. , L0145 ) A5¥ nme
m Sharing Expertise o

EUROPEAN TERRITORIAL COOPERATION NETWORK PROGRAMME
INTERACT 2007 - 2013

Second Addendum to the

Subsidy Contract for the Implementation of the INTERACT Point Vienna

Signed by:

The Bratislava Self-Governing Region

Represented by Pavol Fre3o (Statutory representative)
Sabinovska 16

820 05 Bratislava 25

Slovak Republic

- Acting as Managing Authority of the European Territorial Cooperation Objective 3 Programme
INTERACT 2007 — 2013, hereinafter referred to as Managing Authority -

and

Vienna City Administration, Municipal Department 27, Department for European Affairs
Represented by OMR Mag. Martin Pospischill (Head of Department)

Schlesingerplatz 2/2

1082 Vienna
Austria

- Acting as beneficiary IP Vienna -
on 24 October 2008 and 15 October 2008 respectively.

First addendum to the Subsidy Contract is signed on 15 April 2009 and 2 April 2009 respectively.

Both parties have agreed on the following:

1. The changes to the Subsidy Contract

Based on the approval of the Monitoring Committee as taken during its 8" meeting on 09 and 10
November 2011 and during its 12" meeting on 06 November 2013, the budget of IP Vienna is

adjusted in order to adapt it to the approved additional staff positions.

Based on the approval of the Monitoring Committee as taken during its 9" meeting on 31 May 2012,

the eligibility period is extended until 31st December 2015.

The duration of the operation will change accordingly:
01 July 2008 - 31 December 2015



Sharing Expertise

Deadline for submission at the Report Reporting period
latest
31 December 2015 Final report for year 2015 |01 January — 31 December

including a final operative and | 2015
financial report

2, All other parts of the Subsidy Contract remain unchanged.

Two originals will be made of this addendum; of which each party keeps one.

4, The addendum becomes effective and valid on the date on which the last signature is given
and shall apply as stated in Par. 2, Article 2 of the Subsidy Contract.

w

0% 05, 201 , 2B Ty

Fas
............................. |I e

r. Martin Pospischill
Head of Department ¢
Bratislava Self-Governing Region Vienna City Administration
Slovakia Municipal Departmentgf. '

2

i\
W\

Ing. Pavol Freso

Signature and Stamp Signature and Stamp



